Case Number: 3202198/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Ms G. Acton Claimant:

Respondent: Mr M. Basim

Heard at: **East London Hearing Centre (remotely by CVP)**

24 - 25 June 2021 On:

Before: **Employment Judge Massarella**

Representation

Claimant: In person Respondent: In person

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that: -

the Claimant's claim of unfair (constructive) dismissal is not well-1. founded, and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Massarella

Date: 25 June 2021